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General Assembly Survey Grades 
 

General Election  --  Tuesday, November 4, 2025 
 

Last Updated on October 5, 2025 
 

Some things to keep in mind 
 

1. VCDL does not endorse candidates for public office. VCDL-PAC is a state level Political Action Committee (PAC) 
and does endorse candidates for state or local office.  Only those candidates who have answered the VCDL 
Candidate Survey will be considered by VCDL-PAC for an endorsement. 

 

2. No candidates were rated on this page.  To rate a candidate, one needs to factor in a lot of information, including, 
but not limited to the following: 

 

• how they answered the survey 

• their voting record (if any) 

• legal actions they've been involved in (if any) 

• their public statements (if any) 

• their private statements (if any) 
 

3. The "grade" shown next to a candidate's name is HOW THE CANDIDATE ANSWERED THE SURVEY, NOT a 
rating of the candidate (see item 2 above).  Survey responses were graded (based upon the number of “Yes” 
answers to the questions asked) and the grade (Very Pro-Gun, Pro-Gun, So-So, Anti-Gun, Very Anti-Gun) was 
displayed.  “Declined” is displayed if the candidate sent a letter, email, or phone call declining to answer the survey.  
If no grade appears next to a candidate's name, then they did not return the survey. 

 

4. VCDL does not have a secret survey.  We publish the survey questions, so the voters know the questions being 
asked of the candidates.  The current survey can be found at:  VCDL 2025 General Assembly Candidate Survey 

 
5. The names of candidates in bold signify incumbents running for reelection. 

 
  

https://vcdl.org/page/vcdl-pac
https://vcdl.org/resource/resmgr/pdf/ga-candidate-survey-2025.pdf


Virginia Citizens Defense League, Inc.  •  P.O. Box 513, Newington, VA  22122  •  804-639-0600 

 

 
Page 2 of 8 

 

 
 

Party Designators 

  D = Democrat F = Forward I = Independent  

  L = Libertarian  R = Republican 
 

 
 

 
If any of the candidates in your district have not responded to the survey, contact them and urge them to 
complete the VCDL survey and send it in.  If they are afraid to take a public stand on these issues now, 
before the election, then they are unlikely to be very responsive to your views after the election. 
 
There is absolutely NO reason why they should not answer this survey! 
 
Failure to return a completed survey frequently indicates indifference, if not outright hostility, toward the Right to 
Keep and Bear Arms. 

 

 
 

 
The General Assembly Districts have been redrawn. 

To check on what district you are now in, go to:  
https://whosmy.virginiageneralassembly.gov/ 

 

 
 

 
This information is provided to educate the public on the candidates' position on key issues. 

 

 
  

https://whosmy.virginiageneralassembly.gov/
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House of Delegates 
 

District Party Candidate Name Email Website Survey Grade 

1 D Patrick A. Hope patrick.hope@verizon.net HopeForVirginia.org  

1 R William J. "Bill" Moher III billmoher@gmail.com billmoher.com  

2 D Adele Y. McClure info@adeleforva.com adeleforva.com  

2 R Wendy K. Sigley    

3 D Alfonso H. Lopez AlfonsoLop@gmail.com AlfonsoLopez.org  

4 D Charniele L. Herring info@charnieleherring.com charnieleherring.com  

5 D Elizabeth B. Bennett-Parker elizabethfordelegate@gmail.com elizabethfordelegate.com  

6 D Richard C. "Rip" Sullivan, Jr. ripsullivan@gmail.com ripsullivan.com  

6 R Kristin L. Hoffman kristin4NOVA@gmail.com   

7 D Karen A. Keys-Gamarra karen@karenkeysgamarra.com karenkeysgamarra.com  

7 R Cassandra R Aucoin cassaucoin@yahoo.com vote4cassandra.com Very Pro-Gun 

8 D Irene Shin hello@ireneforva.com ireneforva.com  

8 R Indira S. Massey info@indiraforva.com   

9 D Karrie K. Delaney DelaneyforDelegate@gmail.com KarrieDelaney.com  

9 R Nhan C. Huynh huynhforvirginia@gmail.com   

10 D Dan I. Helmer danhelmerva@gmail.com danhelmer.com  

10 R David Woodrow Guill davidguill@cox.net   

11 D David L. Bulova delegate@davidbulova.com davidbulova.com  

11 F Brandon N. Givens brandongivens1010@gmail.com   

11 R Adam J. Wise ajwise@liberty.edu  Declined 

12 D Holly M. Seibold Holly@HollySeibold.com hollyseibold.com  

12 R Nelson Figueroa-Velez evite@hotmail.com   

13 D Marcus B. Simon info@MarcusSimon.com MarcusSimon.com  

13 L Dave A. Crance Jr. davecrance@yahoo.com   

13 R Sylwia Oleksy sylvia.oleksy@gmail.com   

14 D Vivian E. Watts vwatts@erols.com vivianwatts.com Very Anti-Gun 

14 R Eric Johnson eric.johnson2020@outlook.com   

15 D Laura Jane H. Cohen info@laurajanecohen.com laurajanecohen.com  

15 R Saundra T. Davis saundrad70@gmail.com   
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District Party Candidate Name Email Website Survey Grade 

16 D Paul E. Krizek paul@paulkrizek.com paulkrizek.com  

16 I Shelly M. Arnoldi Shelly4VA@gmail.com ShellyArnoldi.com  

16 R Richard T. Hayden info@haydenforva.com haydenfordelegate.com Very Pro-Gun 

17 D Mark D. Sickles info@marksickles.com marksickles.com  

17 R Naomi Mesfin naomimhaile@gmail.com   

18 D Kathy K. L. Tran kathy@kathyfordelegate.com kathyfordelegate.com  

18 R Edward F. McGovern ed@McgovernForDelegate.org McgovernForDelegate.org Very Pro-Gun 

19 D Rozia A. "J.R." Henson, Jr info@Henson4va.com Henson4va.com  

20 D Michelle-Ann E. Lopes Maldonado michelle@michelle4va.com Michelle4va.com  

20 R Christopher M. Stone stonechr99@gmail.com   

21 D Joshua E. Thomas info@jetforva.com jetforva.com  

21 R Gregory Lee "Greg" Gorham gorhamhd21@gmail.com   

22 D Elizabeth R. Guzman elizabethguzmanfordelegate@gmail.com guzmanforvirginia.com  

22 R Ian T. Lovejoy Ian@votelovejoy.com votelovejoy.com  

23 D Candi Patrice Mundon King candi.mundon@gmail.com candimundonking.com  

23 R James V. Tully tullyforvirginia@gmail.com votefortully.com  

24 D Luke E. Torian info@delegatetorian.com delegatetorian.com  

25 D Briana D. Sewell info@sewellfordelegate.com sewellfordelegate.com  

26 D JJ Singh info@jjsingh.com JJSingh.com  

26 R Ommair N. Butt support@ommairforva.com ommairforva.com  

27 D Atoosa R. Reaser team@atoosareaser.com atoosareaser.com  

27 R Junaid Khan Junaidkj@gmail.com junaidkhanforvirginia.com  

28 D David A. Reid reidfordelegate@gmail.com delegatedavidreid.com  

28 R Janet Geisler jangeisler33@gmail.com   

29 D Fernando J. "Marty" Martinez martinez1952@me.com MartinezforDelegate.com  

29 R Scott K. Thomas scott.k.thomas@hotmail.com  Very Pro-Gun 

30 D John Chilton McAuliff john@john4va.com john4va.com  

30 R Geary M. Higgins gearyhigg@aol.com gearyhiggins.com  

31 D J. Shane Boswell boswell.shane.j@gmail.com   

31 R Delores R. Oates info@deloresfordelegate.com deloresfordelegate.com Very Pro-Gun 

32 D Jon Michael Lucci jon1919@gmail.com jonathanlucci.com  

32 R William D. "Bill" Wiley bill@electbillwiley.com electbillwiley.com Very Pro-Gun 

33 D Catherine E. "Cathy" Rec friendsofcathyrec@gmail.com friendsofcathyrec.org  
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34 D Andrew D. Payton paytonfordelegate@gmail.com paytonfordelegate.com  

34 R Tony O. Wilt delegatewilt@gmail.com delegatewilt.com Very Pro-Gun 

35 D Jena L. Crisler jlcrisler@gmail.com   

35 R Chris S. Runion chris@chrisrunion.com chrisrunion.com  

36 D Makayla R. Venable venable4va@gmail.com   

36 R Ellen H. Campbell campaign@campbellfordelegate.com campbellfordelegate.com Very Pro-Gun 

37 D Sharron A. Burgess purple-lady@live.com   

37 R Terry L. Austin aus4del@aol.com delegateterryaustin.com Very Pro-Gun 

38 D S. "Sam" Rasoul sam@samrasoul.us sam4va.com  

38 I Maynard L. Keller, Jr. maynard@maynardkeller.com maynardkeller.com Very Pro-Gun 

39 D Eric P. Klotz ericklotz4delegate@gmail.com   

39 R Will P. Davis info@davisfordelegate.com davisfordelegate.com  

40 D Donna M. Littlepage littlepage4va@gmail.com littlepage4va.com  

40 R Joseph P. "Joe" McNamara McNamaraForDelegate@gmail.com JoeForVA.com  

41 D Lily V. Franklin info@LilyforDelegate.com lilyfordelegate.com  

41 R J. Christian "Chris" Obenshain jcobenshain@gmail.com   

42 D Biko Agozino bagozino@yahoo.com friendsofbikoagozino.com  

42 R Jason S. Ballard info@ballardfordelegate.com ballardfordelegate.com Very Pro-Gun 

43 D Mary E. Sumner marrietta.sumner@yahoo.com   

43 R James W. "Will" Morefield delegatemorefield@gmail.com willmorefield.com  

44 D Cindy D. Green cdgreen1212@gmail.com   

44 R Israel D. O'Quinn israel@oquinnfordelegate.com israeloquinn.com  

45 D Joshua C. "Josh" Outsey jcoutsey@gmail.com   

45 R Terry G. Kilgore Terry.Kilgore@MitchellKilgore.com delegatekilgore.com  

46 D Jamie R. Hendry virginiansforjamie@gmail.com   

46 R Mitchell D. Cornett Mitchellcornett413@gmail.com cornettfordelegate.com Very Pro-Gun 

47 D Yvonne M. Rorrer contact@yvonnerorrer.com yvonnerorrer.com  

47 R Wren M. Williams info@wrenwilliamsva.com wrenwilliamsva.com Very Pro-Gun 

48 D Melody A. "Mel" Cartwright melodyforva@yahoo.com melodyforVA48.com  

48 I Barbara Mayhew Hancock hancockforvirginia@gmail.com   

48 R Eric J. Phillips eric@ericphillipsforVA.com ericphillipsforVA.com Very Pro-Gun 

49 D Gary P. Miller gmiller@ccd158.net   

49 R Madison John R. Whittle info@whittlefordelegate.com whittlefordelegate.com Very Pro-Gun 
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50 D Earnadette Powell Farrar farrarearnadette@gmail.com   

50 I Trudy Bell Berry berryforvirginia@proton.me trudyberry.com Anti-Gun 

50 R Thomas C. Wright, Jr. thomaswright@embarqmail.com   

51 D Joy A. Powers joypowersva@gmail.com joyforva.com  

51 R Eric R. Zehr eric@americanhousewash.com zehrfordelegate.org  

52 D Rise Marie Hayes risehayesfordelegate@gmail.com risehayesdelegate.com  

52 R Wendell S. Walker wendell@wendellwalker.org WendellWalker.org Very Pro-Gun 

53 D Samuel R. Soghor samforva@gmail.com sam53.com  

53 R Timothy P. Griffin tim@griffinforvirginia.com griffinforvirginia.com  

54 D Katrina E. Callsen katrina@katrinacallsen.com katrinacallsen.com  

55 D Amy J. Laufer amy@amylaufer.com lauferfordelegate.com  

56 D Angela T. Chainer angelachainervirginia@gmail.com   

56 R Thomas A. "Tom" Garrett, Jr. info@tomfordelegate.com tomfordelegate.com  

57 D May Nivar may@maynivar.com maynivar.com  

57 R David L. Owen david@votedavidowen.com VoteDavidOwen.com  

58 D Rodney T. Willett rod@rodwillett.com rodwillett.com  

58 R Milad H. Mikhail contact@votemilad.com voteMilad.com  

59 D Scott O. "K" Konopasek scott@scottk4va.com Scottk4VA.com  

59 R H. F. "Buddy" Fowler Jr. buddyfowlerfordelegate@gmail.com buddyfowler.com Very Pro-Gun 

60 D Andrew J. Ward andrew.ja.ward@outlook.com awardforvirginia.com  

60 R Scott A. Wyatt scott@votescottwyatt.com votescottwyatt.com Very Pro-Gun 

61 D Jacob M. "Jac" Bennington jmbennington@hotmail.com   

61 R Michael J. Webert teamwebert@michael-webert.com michael-webert.com  

62 D Sara H. Ratcliffe sara@saraforva.com saraforva.com  

62 R Karen F. Hamilton info@hamiltonforvirginia.com hamiltonforvirginia.com Very Pro-Gun 

63 D Forrest J. Miller info@forrestmiller4va.com forrestmiller4va.com  

63 R Phillip A. "Phil" Scott phillip@philscottva.com philscottva.com  

64 D Stacey A. Carroll friendsofstaceycarroll@gmail.com   

64 R Paul V. Milde III paulmilde@paulmilde.com votemilde.com  

65 D Joshua G. Cole info@jgcole.org jgcole.org  

65 R Sean C. Steinway team@seansteinway.com seansteinway.com  

66 D Nicole Tarlton Cole nicolecole.hd66@gmail.com nicolecole.com  

66 R Robert D. "Bobby" Orrock, Sr borrock@bealenet.com BobbyOrrock.net  
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67 D Mario D. Haggerty mario@haggertyforhouse67.org haggertyforhouse67.org  

67 I Richard W. Kenski Richard@TruRep.org Kenski4.us  

67 R Hillary Pugh Kent hillary@hillarypughkentva.com hillarypughkentva.com Very Pro-Gun 

68 D Elaine G. Walters elainescampaign@gmail.com elainewalters.com  

68 R M. Keith Hodges keithhodges98@gmail.com keithhodges98.com  

69 D Mark C. Downey campaign@downeyforva.com downeyforva.com  

69 I Valerie D. Beverley vbrownbeverley@outlook.com   

69 R W. Chad Green Delcgreen@house.virginia.gov greenfordelegate.com  

70 D Shelly A. Simonds contact@simondsfordelegate.com shellysimonds.com  

70 L John B. Bloom j.bloom1962@cox.net constitutionpartyva.org  

70 R Cynthia M. Scaturico cynthiab19@gmail.com scaturicofordelegate.com Very Pro-Gun 

71 D Jessica L. Anderson campaign@JessicaAndersonForVA.com JessicaAndersonForVA.com  

71 R Amanda E. Batten info@amandabatten.com amandabatten.com Very Pro-Gun 

72 D Randolph T. Critzer Jr. CritzerForDelegate@gmail.com RandolphCritzer.com  

72 F Kristin A. Farry kristin.farry@verizon.net kristinfarry.com  

72 R R. Lee Ware Jr. Leeware2011@hotmail.com delegateleeware.net Very Pro-Gun 

73 D Leslie C. Mehta leslie@lesliemehta.com lesliemehta.com  

73 R Mark L. Earley, Jr. mark@markearleyforva.com markearleyforva.com Very Pro-Gun 

74 D Jonas J. Eppert eppert4delegate@gmail.com   

74 R Mike A. Cherry mike@mikecherryforva.com mikecherryforva.com  

75 D Lindsey M. Dougherty lindsey@doughertyfordelegate.com doughertyfordelegate.com  

75 R Carrie Emerson Coyner coyner@delcoyner.com carriecoyner.com  

76 D Debra D. Gardner debra.d.gardner@gmail.com debragardnerfordelegate.com  

76 R John R. Thomas thomas.john.R3@gmail.com johnthomasforVA.com Very Pro-Gun 

77 D Michael J. Jones drjrva9th@gmail.com mikejonesva.com Declined 

77 R Richard S. Stonage, Jr. rston@netzero.net   

78 D Betsy B. Carr info@betsycarr.org   

78 R Richard Prado rich@pradofordelegate.com pradofordelegate.com  

79 D Rae C. Cousins rae@raecousins.com raecousins.com  

79 R Kelsey M. Linnehan votelinnehan@gmail.com   

80 D Destiny L. LeVere Bolling destinyforva@gmail.com destinyforvirginia.com  

81 D Delores L. McQuinn deloresmcquinn23@gmail.com deloresmcquinn.net  
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82 D Kimberly Pope Adams info@kimberlypopeadams.com kimberlypopeadams.com  

82 R Kim A. Taylor collin@taylorforva.com kimtaylorva.com  

83 D Mary L. Person mlperson211@gmail.com PersonforDelegate.com  

83 R H. Otto Wachsmann, Jr. info@ottowachsmann.com ottowachsmann.com Very Pro-Gun 

84 D Nadarius E. Clark nadarius@clarkfordelegate.com clarkfordelegate.com  

84 R Felisha R. L. Storm felisha@stormforva.com stormforva.com  

85 D Marcia S. "Cia" Price FriendsOfMarciaPrice@gmail.com delegatemarciaprice.com  

86 D Virgil G. Thornton, Sr. info@friendsofvirgilthorntonsr.com friendsofvirgilthorntonsr.com  

86 R A. C. Cordoza accordoza@cordozaforvirginia.com cordozaforvirginia.com Very Pro-Gun 

87 D Jeion A. Ward jwardfordelegate@yahoo.com jeionward.com  

87 R John M Chapman info@chapman87.com chapman87.com  

88 D Don L. Scott Jr. info@speakerdonscott.com speakerdonscott.com  

89 D Karen Robins "Kacey" Carn carnegiefordelegate@gmail.com carnegiefordelegate.com  

89 R Michael K. "Mike" Lamonea mike@mikelamonea.com mikelamonea.com Very Pro-Gun 

90 D Rodney K. Nickens Jr. RKNJ310@gmail.com rodney4virginia.com  

90 R James A. "Jay" Leftwich, Jr. jay@jleftwich90.com jayleftwich.com  

91 D C. E. "Cliff" Hayes Jr. Vote@CliffHayes.com CliffHayes.com  

92 D Bonita Grace Anthony info@bonitaforva.com bonitaforva.com  

92 R W. Nash Bilisoly nashbilisolyva@gmail.com   

93 D Jackie Hope Glass jackie@jackie4norfolk.com delegatejackieglass.com  

94 D Phil M. Hernandez info@philforvirginia.com philforvirginia.com  

94 R Andrew B. "Andy" Pittman andrew@pittmanlawpc.com AndyForNorfolk.com Very Pro-Gun 

95 D Alex Q. Askew alex@alexaskew.com alexaskew.com  

96 D Kelly K. Convirs-Fowler kellyfowler1981@gmail.com delegatefowler.com  

96 R Kyle J. Pasquarella kypa2lla@yahoo.com kyleforva.org  

97 D Michael B. Feggans info@michaelfeggans.com MichaelFeggans.com  

97 R Timothy V. Anderson tim@timforva.com timforva.com  

98 D Cheryl Bubeck Smith weatherwoman17@gmail.com   

98 R Barry Dean Knight bknight81@cox.net   

99 D Cat A. Porterfield porterfield4VB@gmail.com catporterfield.com  

99 R Anne Ferrell Tata info@teamtata.org teamtata.org Very Pro-Gun 

100 D Liz W. Richardson elizabeth.w.richardson@gmail.com   

100 R Robert S. Bloxom Jr. bloxomauto@verizon.net   
 


